
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR 

Fee Structure for Ph.D– 2023-24 

 Sl. 
No. 

Head Particulars of Fees 

Amount in (Rs.)  

For 

General/EWS/OBC 

Category 

For 

SC/ST/PwD 

Category 

Sponsored 

 (All categories) 

1 
Institute 
fee 

Caution Money (Refundable) 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 

One Time Fee at the time of 

admission 
5,900.00 5,900.00 5,400.00 

Semester Fee (break up available in 

the Academic website)  
9,000.00 6,500.00* 9,000.00 

Annual Medical Insurance Fee 2,390.00 2,390.00 2,390.00 

Hostel Overhead Charges 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 

Total Institute fee (A) 37,790.00 35,290.00 37,290.00 

2 
Hostel 

Advance 

Hostel Mess Advance to be paid at 

the time of registration  (B) 
18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 

3   Total Registration Fee  (A+B) 55,790.00 53,290.00 55,290.00 

* 100% Tuition Fee Waived for SC/ST/PwD Students except sponsored students. 

# The above fees are subject to revision from time to time. 

 

               Sd/- 

         Dy. Registrar (Academics) 
 


